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Credit/Degree/Certificate/Concentration  Based 

 

Allegany College of Maryland 

Cumberland, Maryland 

Peace and Conflict Studies, Letter of Recognition
1
 

Kurt Hoffman: khoffman@allegany.edu 

 

Berkshire Community College 

Pittsfield, Massachusetts 

Associate of Arts, Liberal Arts – Peace & World Order Studies  

Brian Trautman: btrautman@berkshirecc.edu 

 

Bluegrass Community and Technical College 

Lexington, Kentucky 

Peace and Justice Studies Area Focus 

Rebecca Glasscock: rebecca.glasscock@kctcs.edu 

 

Community College of Aurora 

Aurora, Colorado 

Certificate in Mediation 

Robin Rossenfeld: robin.Rossenfeld@CCAurora.edu 

 

Cuyahoga Community College 

Cleveland, Ohio 

Certificate in Peace and Conflict Management 
2
 

Jennifer Batton: jennifer.batton@tri-c.edu 

 

Delta College 

University Center, Michigan 

Associate of Arts/Certification Program: Global Peace Studies
3
 

Jeff Dykhuizen: jeffdykhuizen@delta.edu 

 

El Centro College 

                                                           
1
 Anticipated start: spring 2010 

2
 Anticipated start: spring 2010 

3
 Anticipated start: fall 2010 
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Dallas, Texas 

Arts and Sciences: Conflict Management 

Adam (Bryan) McGough: bmcgough@dcccd.edu 

 

Golden West College 

Huntington Beach, California 

Peace Studies Program 

Fran Faraz: ffarazdaghi@gwc.cccd.edu 

Greenfield Community College 

Greenfield, Massachusetts 

Associate of Arts, Liberal Studies – Peace & Social Justice Studies 

Abbie Jenks: jenks@gcc.mass.edu 

 

Howard Community College 

Columbia, Maryland 

Associate of Arts, Conflict Resolution 

Kathy Rockefeller: kathyrockefeller@howardcc.edu 

Nashua Community College 

Nashua, New Hamphire 

Peace & Justice Studies Concentration 

Barbara Thorngren: bthorngren@ccsnh.edu 

 

Northwest Vista College 

San Antonio, Texas 

Peace & Conflict Studies Program 

Kara Paige: kpaige@alamo.edu 

 

Oakton Community College 

Des Plaines, Illinois 

Peace & Justice Studies 

Madhuri Deshmukh: mdeshmuk@oakton.edu 

 

Portland Community College 

Portland, Oregon 

Peace and Conflict Focus Award 

Michael Sonnleitner: msonnlei@pcc.edu 

Richland College 

Dallas, Texas 

Emphasis Degree in Peace Studies 

Scott Branks: sbranks@dcccd.edu 
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San Diego City College 

San Diego, California 

Peace Studies Certificate 

Katie Zanoni: kzanoni@sdccd.edu 

 

Non Credit/Center/Institute Based 

 

Bergen Community College 

Paramus, New Jersey 

Center for Peace, Justice and Reconciliation 

Keith Chu: kchu@bergen.edu 

 

Brookdale Community College 

Lincroft, New Jersey 

Center for World War II Studies and Conflict Resolution 

Paul Zigo: pzigo@brookdalecc.edu 

 

Lane Community College 

Eugene, Oregon 

Peace Center 

Stan Taylor: peacecenter@lanecc.edu 

 

Pasco-Hernando Community College 

New Port Richey, Florida 

Peace and Social Justice Institute 

Karen Davis: davisK@phcc.edu 
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